
Wittenberg (3-2,0-1 NCAC) -vs- Hiram (4-4,1-1 NCAC)
12/03/22 at Price Gymnasium, Hiram, OH

 
 

 
 
Wittenberg 70

Hiram 80

Date: 12/03/22
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Price Gymnasium, Hiram, OH

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wittenberg 35 35 70
Hiram 29 51 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Boettcher,Levi * 37 4-9 3-6 10-11 1-6 7 0 3 0 1 2 21
11 Hill,Brice * 33 3-7 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 7
14 Saunders Jr.,Jerry * 16 2-12 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 3 1 1 6
12 Killens,Trey * 26 1-9 0-3 3-3 2-4 6 3 3 2 0 1 5
32 Asher,Daniel * 10 1-2 0-0 3-6 2-0 2 5 0 1 1 0 5
01 Tolliver,Josh 18 8-13 4-7 2-4 1-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 22
04 Harrison,Cameron 18 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
00 Queen,Jeff 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
13 Connery,Ethan 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brown,Eddie 12 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
35 Scott,Dawson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-66 7-28 21-30 9-21 30 26 10 8 3 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-32   34.38 % 6-15   40.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
Second Half 10-34   29.41 % 1-13   7.69 % 14-19   73.68 %
Total 21-66   31.8 % 7-28   25.0 % 21-30   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Jakacki, Trent * 34 5-10 0-3 5-7 0-2 2 4 3 3 2 3 15
42 Yang, Ivan * 26 3-7 0-1 9-9 3-8 11 4 1 2 2 0 15
01 Gordon, Brodgie * 38 4-13 0-3 3-3 0-9 9 0 8 3 2 1 11
24 Beans Jr., Kevin * 29 4-8 0-2 0-1 4-2 6 3 1 1 0 0 8
33 Esdel, Ricky * 14 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-3 4 4 0 0 2 0 6
34 Sartain, Doug 31 7-11 4-7 5-8 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 1 23
40 Adams, Noah 11 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
35 Hill, Dushawn 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 1 0
04 Johnson, Max 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
05 Ewart, Michael 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Morris, Donavan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-57 4-18 24-32 9-32 41 25 14 15 9 6 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-30   33.33 % 3-12   25.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 16-27   59.26 % 1-6   16.67 % 18-24   75.00 %
Total 26-57   45.6 % 4-18   22.2 % 24-32   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Sartain, Doug Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wittenberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hiram
19:55 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by ESDEL,RICKY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 19:40

19:40 STEAL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT
19:35 MISS LAYUP by YANG,IVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ESDEL,RICKY
19:29 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ESDEL,RICKY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY

FOUL  by ASHER,DANIEL 18:46
FOUL  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 18:37

18:34 MISS 3PTR by GORDON ,BRODGIE
REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,LEVI --
MISS JUMPER by KILLENS,TREY 18:17

18:17 BLOCK  by GORDON ,BRODGIE
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE

18:10 MISS JUMPER by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(in the paint) 18:04
REBOUND OFF by KILLENS,TREY --
TURNOVER  by KILLENS,TREY 17:57

17:57 STEAL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT
17:46 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JAKACKI ,TRENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YANG,IVAN
17:19 FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY

MISS FT by ASHER,DANIEL 17:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KILLENS,TREY 17:19
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 17:19
SUB IN by QUEEN,JEFF 17:19
SUB IN by HARRISON,CAMERON 17:19
GOOD FT by ASHER,DANIEL 17:19 1-6 H 5

17:03 TURNOVER  by JAKACKI ,TRENT
17:03 SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY
17:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAX

SUB OUT by ASHER,DANIEL 17:03
SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE 17:03
GOOD 3PTR by BOETTCHER,LEVI 16:47 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by HARRISON,CAMERON --

16:28 MISS LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,LEVI --
GOOD 3PTR by BOETTCHER,LEVI 16:12 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by HARRISON,CAMERON --

15:38 MISS 3PTR by JAKACKI ,TRENT
-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN

15:29 MISS 3PTR by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN

15:25 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by QUEEN,JEFF(in the paint) 15:06

15:06 BLOCK  by JAKACKI ,TRENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

15:06 SUB OUT by GORDON ,BRODGIE
15:06 SUB OUT by JAKACKI ,TRENT
15:06 SUB IN by SARTAIN,DOUG
15:06 SUB IN by HILL,DUSHAWN

SUB OUT by HILL,BRICE 15:06
SUB IN by CONNERY,ETHAN 15:06
GOOD JUMPER by QUEEN,JEFF 14:57 9-8 V 1



14:31 MISS LAYUP by HILL,DUSHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,JEFF --

14:18 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MAX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:18
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,CAMERON 14:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
13:56 MISS 3PTR by YANG,IVAN

REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,LEVI --
13:37 FOUL  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN

GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 13:35 10-8 V 2
GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 13:35 11-8 V 3

13:35 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAX
13:35 SUB OUT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
13:35 SUB OUT by YANG,IVAN
13:35 SUB IN by GORDON ,BRODGIE
13:35 SUB IN by ESDEL,RICKY
13:35 SUB IN by ADAMS,NOAH

GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 13:35 12-8 V 4
13:13 MISS JUMPER by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,CAMERON 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY
12:56 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG

-- ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE
MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,LEVI 12:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ESDEL,RICKY
12:16 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG

-- ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE
12:03 FOUL  by ADAMS,NOAH
12:03 SUB OUT by HILL,DUSHAWN
12:03 SUB IN by JAKACKI ,TRENT

SUB OUT by HARRISON,CAMERON 12:03
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 12:03
SUB IN by KILLENS,TREY 12:03
SUB IN by ASHER,DANIEL 12:03
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,JEFF 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SARTAIN,DOUG
11:41 MISS 3PTR by JAKACKI ,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by CONNERY,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,EDDIE(in the paint) 11:18

11:18 BLOCK  by ESDEL,RICKY
REBOUND OFF by ASHER,DANIEL --

11:17 FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY
MISS FT by ASHER,DANIEL 11:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:17 SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY
11:17 SUB IN by EWART,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by QUEEN,JEFF 11:17
SUB OUT by CONNERY,ETHAN 11:17
SUB IN by TOLLIVER,JOSH 11:17
SUB IN by HILL,BRICE 11:17
GOOD FT by ASHER,DANIEL 11:17 13-14 H 1
FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE 11:04

11:04 13-15 H 2 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NOAH
11:04 13-16 H 3 GOOD FT by ADAMS,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by KILLENS,TREY 10:40
REBOUND OFF by ASHER,DANIEL --

10:35 FOUL  by EWART,MICHAEL
10:35 SUB OUT by ADAMS,NOAH
10:35 SUB IN by BEANS JR.,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by KILLENS,TREY 10:23
10:23 STEAL  by GORDON ,BRODGIE



10:14 13-18 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SARTAIN,DOUG(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAKACKI ,TRENT

GOOD 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JOSH 10:02 16-18 H 2
FOUL  by TOLLIVER,JOSH 09:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:50

09:41 TURNOVER  by EWART,MICHAEL
09:41 SUB OUT by EWART,MICHAEL
09:41 SUB IN by YANG,IVAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE 09:41
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,LEVI 09:41
MISS JUMPER by BOETTCHER,LEVI(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SARTAIN,DOUG
09:11 MISS LAYUP by YANG,IVAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ASHER,DANIEL 09:11
REBOUND DEF by KILLENS,TREY --
GOOD 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JOSH 09:02 19-18 V 1

08:52 MISS LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,LEVI --
FOUL  by ASHER,DANIEL 08:42
TURNOVER  by ASHER,DANIEL 08:42

08:42 SUB OUT by SARTAIN,DOUG
08:42 SUB IN by HILL,DUSHAWN

SUB OUT by HILL,BRICE 08:42
SUB OUT by ASHER,DANIEL 08:42
SUB IN by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 08:42
SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE 08:42

08:31 TURNOVER  by JAKACKI ,TRENT
STEAL  by KILLENS,TREY 08:31
MISS 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JOSH 08:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,DUSHAWN
08:03 FOUL  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
08:03 TURNOVER  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
08:03 SUB OUT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
08:03 SUB IN by ADAMS,NOAH

SUB OUT by KILLENS,TREY 08:03
SUB IN by HARRISON,CAMERON 08:03
GOOD 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JOSH 07:49 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY --

07:33 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,NOAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 07:33
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY --
MISS LAYUP by TOLLIVER,JOSH(in the paint) 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,DUSHAWN
FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE 07:21

07:07 MISS 3PTR by JAKACKI ,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE 07:06
07:06 SUB OUT by GORDON ,BRODGIE
07:06 SUB IN by SARTAIN,DOUG

SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE 07:06
SUB IN by HILL,BRICE 07:06

07:06 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN
07:06 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRISON,CAMERON(in the paint) 06:38 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by BOETTCHER,LEVI --

06:23 FOUL  by HILL,DUSHAWN
06:23 TURNOVER  by HILL,DUSHAWN
06:06 FOUL  by HILL,DUSHAWN

GOOD FT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 06:06 25-20 V 5
06:06 SUB OUT by HILL,DUSHAWN
06:06 SUB IN by GORDON ,BRODGIE

MISS FT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 06:06



-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,NOAH
SUB OUT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 05:52
SUB IN by CONNERY,ETHAN 05:52

05:49 25-22 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SARTAIN,DOUG
-- ASSIST  by JAKACKI ,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(in the paint) 05:28
05:28 BLOCK  by GORDON ,BRODGIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 05:19
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,CAMERON 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN
FOUL  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 05:04

05:04 MISS FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:04 25-23 V 2 GOOD FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT
MISS LAYUP by CONNERY,ETHAN(in the paint) 04:51

04:51 BLOCK  by YANG,IVAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51

04:51 SUB OUT by YANG,IVAN
04:51 SUB IN by ESDEL,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by HILL,BRICE 04:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:24 MISS 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG
REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRICE --
SUB OUT by CONNERY,ETHAN 04:15
SUB IN by TOLLIVER,JOSH 04:15
MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE
03:57 TURNOVER  by GORDON ,BRODGIE

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(in the paint) 03:42
03:42 BLOCK  by ADAMS,NOAH

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE
03:29 MISS LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SARTAIN,DOUG
03:25 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by SARTAIN,DOUG(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HILL,BRICE 03:13
03:13 STEAL  by SARTAIN,DOUG
03:08 MISS LAYUP by SARTAIN,DOUG(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOETTCHER,LEVI 03:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARRISON,CAMERON 03:05
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 03:05
SUB IN by QUEEN,JEFF 03:05
SUB IN by KILLENS,TREY 03:05
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,BRICE 02:43 27-25 V 2
ASSIST  by QUEEN,JEFF --

02:27 27-28 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG
-- ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE

MISS 3PTR by HILL,BRICE 02:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SARTAIN,DOUG

01:51 MISS LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,BRICE --

01:44 FOUL  by ADAMS,NOAH
MISS FT by HILL,BRICE(fastbreak) 01:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,BRICE(fastbreak) 01:44 28-28
FOUL  by TOLLIVER,JOSH 01:33

01:33 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by SARTAIN,DOUG
01:33 SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY
01:33 SUB IN by YANG,IVAN



01:33 MISS FT by SARTAIN,DOUG
REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,LEVI --
GOOD JUMPER by TOLLIVER,JOSH(in the paint) 01:16 30-29 V 1

00:58 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,JEFF --
GOOD 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JOSH 00:48 33-29 V 4
ASSIST  by KILLENS,TREY --

00:31 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by KILLENS,TREY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21

00:21 SUB OUT by SARTAIN,DOUG
00:21 SUB OUT by ADAMS,NOAH
00:21 SUB OUT by YANG,IVAN
00:21 SUB IN by MORRIS ,DONOVAN
00:21 SUB IN by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
00:21 SUB IN by ESDEL,RICKY

GOOD LAYUP by TOLLIVER,JOSH(in the paint) 00:09 35-29 V 6
ASSIST  by BOETTCHER,LEVI --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wittenberg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hiram
20:00 SUB OUT by MORRIS ,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB IN by SARTAIN,DOUG

SUB OUT by QUEEN,JEFF 20:00
SUB OUT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 20:00
SUB IN by ASHER,DANIEL 20:00
FOUL  by HILL,BRICE 19:50

19:45 MISS LAYUP by ESDEL,RICKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY --
MISS LAYUP by ASHER,DANIEL(in the paint) 19:20

-- REBOUND DEF by JAKACKI ,TRENT
19:10 35-31 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by JAKACKI ,TRENT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,LEVI 18:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE

FOUL  by ASHER,DANIEL 18:41
18:41 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by SARTAIN,DOUG
18:41 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by SARTAIN,DOUG

GOOD JUMPER by KILLENS,TREY(in the paint) 18:26 37-33 V 4
18:10 MISS 3PTR by GORDON ,BRODGIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:59 FOUL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT

MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(in the paint) 17:54
17:54 BLOCK  by JAKACKI ,TRENT

-- REBOUND DEF by SARTAIN,DOUG
17:47 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ESDEL,RICKY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SARTAIN,DOUG
17:30 FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY

MISS FT by ASHER,DANIEL 17:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ASHER,DANIEL 17:30 38-35 V 3

17:05 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)
FOUL  by ASHER,DANIEL 17:05
SUB OUT by ASHER,DANIEL 17:05
SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE 17:05

17:05 MISS FT by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,EDDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,BRICE 16:46 40-37 V 3

16:37 TURNOVER  by SARTAIN,DOUG
STEAL  by BOETTCHER,LEVI 16:37



GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:31 42-37 V 5

16:16 42-39 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JAKACKI ,TRENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,BRICE(in the paint) 15:50 44-39 V 5
ASSIST  by BOETTCHER,LEVI --
FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE 15:42

15:42 MISS FT by ESDEL,RICKY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 15:42
SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE 15:42
SUB IN by QUEEN,JEFF 15:42
SUB IN by TOLLIVER,JOSH 15:42

15:42 MISS FT by ESDEL,RICKY(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:40 SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY
15:40 SUB IN by YANG,IVAN
15:40 44-41 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAKACKI ,TRENT
15:21 FOUL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT

MISS FT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 15:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KILLENS,TREY 15:21
SUB IN by HARRISON,CAMERON 15:21
GOOD FT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 15:21 45-41 V 4

15:10 MISS JUMPER by JAKACKI ,TRENT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,JEFF --
MISS LAYUP by TOLLIVER,JOSH(in the paint) 15:03

15:03 BLOCK  by YANG,IVAN
REBOUND OFF by BOETTCHER,LEVI --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,BRICE 14:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE
14:50 TURNOVER  by GORDON ,BRODGIE
14:50 SUB OUT by JAKACKI ,TRENT
14:50 SUB IN by HILL,DUSHAWN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50
SUB OUT by HILL,BRICE 14:50
SUB IN by CONNERY,ETHAN 14:50
MISS 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JOSH 14:32

-- REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN
14:16 MISS LAYUP by YANG,IVAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by YANG,IVAN
14:12 45-43 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by YANG,IVAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by QUEEN,JEFF 13:53
13:53 STEAL  by HILL,DUSHAWN
13:42 45-45 GOOD JUMPER by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TOLLIVER,JOSH(in the paint) 13:22 47-45 V 2
13:10 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE
MISS LAYUP by BOETTCHER,LEVI(in the paint) 12:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE

12:48 47-49 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,JEFF 12:27
REBOUND OFF by TOLLIVER,JOSH --

12:25 FOUL  by HILL,DUSHAWN
12:25 SUB OUT by GORDON ,BRODGIE
12:25 SUB IN by JAKACKI ,TRENT

SUB OUT by QUEEN,JEFF 12:25
SUB OUT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 12:25
SUB IN by HILL,BRICE 12:25
SUB IN by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 12:25
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(in the paint) 12:17



-- REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN
12:13 TURNOVER  by YANG,IVAN

STEAL  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 12:13
12:13 FOUL  by YANG,IVAN

MISS 3PTR by CONNERY,ETHAN 12:08
REBOUND OFF by HILL,BRICE --

12:05 FOUL  by HILL,DUSHAWN
12:05 SUB OUT by HILL,DUSHAWN
12:05 SUB IN by GORDON ,BRODGIE
11:53 FOUL  by YANG,IVAN

GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 11:53 48-49 H 1
11:53 SUB OUT by YANG,IVAN
11:53 SUB IN by ESDEL,RICKY

GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 11:53 49-49
11:40 TURNOVER  by GORDON ,BRODGIE
11:40 SUB OUT by SARTAIN,DOUG
11:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAX

TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 11:13
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 11:13
SUB IN by KILLENS,TREY 11:13

11:01 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MAX
STEAL  by HILL,BRICE 11:01
MISS LAYUP by HARRISON,CAMERON(in the paint) 10:55

10:55 BLOCK  by ESDEL,RICKY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:48 FOUL  by ESDEL,RICKY
MISS FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 10:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:48 SUB OUT by ESDEL,RICKY
10:48 SUB IN by EWART,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HARRISON,CAMERON 10:48
SUB IN by SCOTT,DAWSON 10:48
GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 10:48 50-49 V 1
FOUL  by KILLENS,TREY 10:34

10:32 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MAX
STEAL  by BOETTCHER,LEVI 10:32

10:08 FOUL  by EWART,MICHAEL
10:08 SUB OUT by EWART,MICHAEL
10:08 SUB IN by YANG,IVAN

GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 10:08 51-49 V 2
GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 10:08 52-49 V 3
SUB OUT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 10:08
SUB IN by TOLLIVER,JOSH 10:08
FOUL  by KILLENS,TREY 09:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:55

09:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAX
09:55 SUB IN by SARTAIN,DOUG
09:54 TURNOVER  by JAKACKI ,TRENT

STEAL  by HILL,BRICE 09:54
09:39 FOUL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT

GOOD FT by KILLENS,TREY 09:39 53-49 V 4
GOOD FT by KILLENS,TREY 09:39 54-49 V 5

09:34 54-51 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by JAKACKI ,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by CONNERY,ETHAN 09:34
09:34 MISS FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by YANG,IVAN
09:28 MISS 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG

-- REBOUND OFF by YANG,IVAN
09:15 MISS LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KILLENS,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by TOLLIVER,JOSH(in the paint) 09:03 56-51 V 5

08:43 MISS 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG



-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
08:40 FOUL TECH by SARTAIN,DOUG
08:40 TURNOVER  by SARTAIN,DOUG

GOOD FT by KILLENS,TREY 08:40 57-51 V 6
SUB OUT by SCOTT,DAWSON 08:40
SUB IN by BOETTCHER,LEVI 08:40
FOUL  by TOLLIVER,JOSH 08:40

08:40 57-52 V 5 GOOD FT by SARTAIN,DOUG
08:40 MISS FT by SARTAIN,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by KILLENS,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,BRICE 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN

08:10 57-54 V 3
GOOD JUMPER by JAKACKI ,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by TOLLIVER,JOSH 07:56
-- REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN

FOUL  by CONNERY,ETHAN 07:51
07:51 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN(fastbreak)
07:51 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by CONNERY,ETHAN(in the paint) 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by JAKACKI ,TRENT

FOUL  by TOLLIVER,JOSH 07:32
07:32 57-57 GOOD FT by GORDON ,BRODGIE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 07:32
SUB OUT by CONNERY,ETHAN 07:32
SUB IN by HARRISON,CAMERON 07:32
SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE 07:32

07:32 57-58 H 1 GOOD FT by GORDON ,BRODGIE(fastbreak)
07:22 FOUL  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN

GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 07:22 58-58
GOOD FT by BOETTCHER,LEVI 07:22 59-58 V 1

07:07 MISS JUMPER by JAKACKI ,TRENT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:05 FOUL  by YANG,IVAN
MISS FT by BROWN,EDDIE(fastbreak) 07:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROWN,EDDIE(fastbreak) 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN
06:43 59-60 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KILLENS,TREY(in the paint) 06:19
-- REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN

FOUL  by KILLENS,TREY 06:16
SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE 06:16
SUB IN by ASHER,DANIEL 06:16

06:16 59-61 H 2 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN(fastbreak)
06:16 59-62 H 3 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ASHER,DANIEL(in the paint) 06:00 61-62 H 1
ASSIST  by KILLENS,TREY --

05:45 61-64 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON ,BRODGIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRISON,CAMERON 05:45

05:45 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by GORDON ,BRODGIE
MISS 3PTR by HARRISON,CAMERON 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
05:09 MISS 3PTR by GORDON ,BRODGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
04:51 61-67 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by YANG,IVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEANS JR.,KEVIN
FOUL  by ASHER,DANIEL 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
SUB OUT by ASHER,DANIEL 04:51
SUB IN by TOLLIVER,JOSH 04:51
SUB OUT by HARRISON,CAMERON 04:51
SUB IN by BROWN,EDDIE 04:51



04:51 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN
MISS LAYUP by KILLENS,TREY(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE
FOUL  by BROWN,EDDIE 04:26
SUB OUT by BROWN,EDDIE 04:26
SUB IN by CONNERY,ETHAN 04:26

04:26 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN(fastbreak)
04:26 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by YANG,IVAN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BOETTCHER,LEVI(in the paint) 04:09 63-70 H 7
03:59 MISS 3PTR by BEANS JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BOETTCHER,LEVI --
MISS LAYUP by KILLENS,TREY(in the paint) 03:51
REBOUND OFF by KILLENS,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by KILLENS,TREY(in the paint) 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE
03:32 63-73 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SARTAIN,DOUG

-- ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE
MISS 3PTR by KILLENS,TREY 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by YANG,IVAN
FOUL  by CONNERY,ETHAN 02:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41

02:41 63-74 H 11 GOOD FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT
SUB OUT by TOLLIVER,JOSH 02:41
SUB IN by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 02:41

02:39 63-75 H 12 GOOD FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT
GOOD 3PTR by BOETTCHER,LEVI 02:35 66-75 H 9

02:19 FOUL  by YANG,IVAN
02:19 TURNOVER  by YANG,IVAN
02:03 FOUL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT

GOOD FT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 02:03 67-75 H 8
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 02:03 68-75 H 7

01:36 68-77 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by YANG,IVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GORDON ,BRODGIE

MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON ,BRODGIE

FOUL  by HILL,BRICE 01:18
01:18 68-78 H 10 GOOD FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT
01:18 68-79 H 11 GOOD FT by JAKACKI ,TRENT

MISS 3PTR by KILLENS,TREY 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by SARTAIN,DOUG

01:02 MISS DUNK by BEANS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(in the paint) 00:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY(in the paint) 00:48 70-79 H 9
ASSIST  by KILLENS,TREY --

00:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by CONNERY,ETHAN 00:32
SUB OUT by CONNERY,ETHAN 00:32
SUB IN by HARRISON,CAMERON 00:32

00:32 MISS FT by SARTAIN,DOUG
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by SARTAIN,DOUG
MISS 3PTR by BOETTCHER,LEVI 00:26
REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY --
TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS JR.,JERRY 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by JAKACKI ,TRENT


